## CITY OF KREBS COUNCIL MEETING DECEMBER 20, 2016

KREBS CITY HALL 5 E WASHINGTON KREBS, OKLAHOMA DECEMBER 20, 2016 TUESDAY 7:00 P.M.

POSTED: DECEMBER 20, 2016

- 1. MEETING CALLED TO ORDER
- 2. ROLL CALL
- 3. PRAYER AND PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- 4. CONSIDER AND ACT TO APPROVE THE MINUTES OF THE NOVEMBER 15, 2016 COUNCIL MEETING.

5. CONSIDER AND ACT TO APPROVE THE CLAIMS.

6. REVIEW CITY OF KREBS FINANCIAL STATEMENT WITH MIKE KERN.

- 7. BUSINESS PREVIOUSLY CONSIDERED.
  - A. CONSIDER AND ACT TO APPROVE THE USE OF MUNICIPAL CODE MANAGEMENT, LLC TO UPDATE THE CITY ORDINANCES INTO THE CITY CODE BOOK AND CONTINUED CODIFICATION OF NEW ORDINANCES. THE INITIAL COST IS \$4,250 TO BRING THE CODES CURRENT. THEN A COST OF \$1,000 TO BE PAID ANNUALLY IF THE CITY OF KREBS WISHES TO CONTINUE THE SERVICE.

- 8. BUSINESS NOT PREVIOUSLY CONSIDERED
  - A. CONSIDER AND ACT TO HIRE PATRICK LEWIS AS A FULL TIME EMPLOYEE AT A RATE OF \$10.00 PER HOUR. HE WILL BE ON A 90 DAY PROBATIONARY PERIOD WITH INSURANCE AND RETIREMENT NOT AVAILABLE UNTIL THE 90 DAY PROBATIONARY PERIOD HAS BEEN COMPLETED.

B. CONSIDER AND ACT TO ACCEPT JAMES CROWSON TO THE KREBS VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPARTMENT.

C. CONSIDER AND ACT TO APPROVE THE 2017 MUNICIPAL COURT SCHEDULE.

D. CONSIDER AND ACT TO APPROVE A REQUEST FORM TO BE ADDED TO THE AGENDA.

E. CONSIDER AND ACT TO APPROVE A ONE-TIME STIPEND OF \$108.28 FOR ALL EMPLOYEES.

F. CONSIDER AND ACT TO APPROVE RESOLUTION 17-01 NOTICE OF ELECTION FOR WARDS TWO AND FOUR. DEADLINE AT THE PITTSBURG COUNTY ELECTION BOARD IS JANUARY 20, 2017 FOR THE 2017 REGULAR MUNICIPAL ELECTIONS. FILING PERIOD FOR THE ELECTION IS FEBRUARY 6 THROUGH FEBRUARY 8, 2017. THE NONPARTISAN MUNICIPAL GENERAL ELECTION WILL BE HELD ON APRIL 4, 2017.

9. COMMENTS FROM THE COUNCIL AND MAYOR

11. ADJOURN TO KUA.